503432728 08/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3479352

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		•			
			Name	Execution Date		
BURKHARD METZGER				02/26/2008		
JOHANNES GESER				03/17/2008		
HUBERT HOELZ				03/03/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: Boehringer In			ngelheim International GmbH			
Street Address:	Binger	Binger Strasse 173				
City:	Ingelhe	Ingelheim am Rhein				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	55216	55216				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 119		1199	6822			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ					
			837-5616			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:		203-7	⁷ 98-9988			
		n.montuoro@boehringer-ingelheim.com				
		HRINGER INGELHEIM USA CORP. RIDGEBURY ROAD, P.O. BOX 368				
		GEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		01-1905-US-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALAN R. STEMPEL			
SIGNATURE:			/Alan R. Stempel/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/12/2015			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=1-1905-Assignme	ent-signe	d#pag	ge1.tif			
source=1-1905-Assignme	ent-signe	d#pag	ge2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we,

A	T
Applicant Authority Type:: Dimensional Company Company	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	Germany
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Burkhard
Family Name::	METZGER
City of Residence::	Ingelheim
Country of Residence::	Germany
Street of mailing address::	Hausgartenstr. 24
City of mailing address::	Ingelheim
Country of mailing address::	Germany
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	55218
	_
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	Germany
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Johannes
Family Name::	GESER
City of Residence::	Ingelheim
Country of Residence::	Germany
Street of mailing address::	Vorderer Boehl 23
City of mailing address::	Ingelheim
Country of mailing address::	Germany
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	55218
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	Germany
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Hubert
Family Name::	HOELZ
City of Residence::	Oberheimbach
Country of Residence::	Germany
Street of mailing address::	Am Sonnenhang 36
City of mailing address::	Oberheimbach
Country of mailing address::	Germany
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	55413

have made a new and useful invention entitled MEDICAMENT BLISTER, hereinafter referred to as the "invention", for which International Application PCT/EP06/064581 was filed on July 24, 2006;

Whereas, Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Binger Strasse 173, 55216 Ingelheim, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any United States patent applications that are derived from the said International Application; specifically, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in United States Serial No. 11/996,822, filed January 25, 2008;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and I/we do hereby authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patents to said Assignee, so that it shall have the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made; and

I/we agree that I/we will in good faith do all things necessary to carry out the intent and purpose of this assignment, and that I/we will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without charge, execute all rightful oaths, declaration, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me/us relating to the invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining in the United States proper patent protection for the invention and for vesting the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States for the invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

I/we covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, and that I/we possess the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Bellevel Hotzg Burkhard METZGER	Febr. 26, 2008
Johannes GESER	March 17, 2008
An best Cole Hubert HOELZ	03/03/2008

RECORDED: 08/12/2015